[Student Activities

Question # :
Question description:

40

The Student Life and Leadership Development Department offers a
variety of activities, events and programs to support instructional
offerings on campus. Are you aware of these programs and offerings?

Spring 2004 Spring 2006
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses = responses = responses | responses | responses - responses
Yes 83 13.9% 16.1% 70 15.0% 18.2%
No 434 72.9% 83.9% 315 67.6% 81.8%
blank 78 13.1% na 81 17.4% na
total 595 100% 100% 466 100% 100%

Example: 15% of all responses to this question were "Yes" (N = 70).

Note: "Valid Responses"” exclude those not responding to the question.

Were you Aware of Programs and Offerings by Student Life and
Leadership Development Department?
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Question # :
Question description:

41
If you are aware of the Student Life and Leadership Development
offerings, how satisfied are you with those offerings?

Spring 2004 Spring 2006
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses = responses | responses | responses | responses - responses
Very satisfied 19 3.2% 15.4% 11 2.4% 16.2%
Somewhat satisfied 89 15.0% 72.4% 50 10.7% 73.5%
Somewhat dissatisfied 9 1.5% 7.3% 5 1.1% 7.4%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.0% 4.9% 2 0.4% 2.9%
blank 472 79.3% na 398 85.4% na
total 595 100% 100% 466 100% 100%

Example: 2.4% of all responses to this question were "Very satisfied" (N = 11).

Notes: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

How Satisfied are you with Offerings by Student Life and
Leadership Development?
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Question # : 42
Question description: What types of programs, services, or activities would you like to have
offered through the Student Life and Leadership Development Dept.?

Club organizations

Have open get togethers or more club organizations.

Non-traditional student union

Fire Science courses

Deaf program for hearing students who want to learn!

College radio

Don't care

Dodge ball

More sports clubs maybe with UofO (cycling ultimate) a place for musicians to
practice as a group

Complete Dental Clinic could be 1 day @ classrooms.

More classes for learning challenged students especially with the computer.
Support groups for women

? There's programs everywhere!

Greater awareness of program. What is it?

More recreational activities - opportunity for student input

Couples counseling

More opportunities for students to get involved - social functions would be cool
Computer file management

Too much money is wasted

I'd love to offer to have more cultural programs to develop esthetics
Laundry rooms

A celebration of peace

Movie making and animation

More postings for shared housing/employment

The ability to do special classes to get off academic probation

Better matriculation

I would like to know what already exists (3 responses)

I didn't know of these services

Outdoor, climbing, etc.

Fun events (e.g. movie showings, guest speakers

Erase the Dept. | want to pay for the classes | attend not other

Flying Club

Student auditing of administration, public knowledge of administration wages and
doings

Not sure, free dental

Not interested (3 responses)

Vets program

Social events

Don't know what it is (2 responses)
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Question # : 42 (continued)
Balancing married/family life and college
LAN parties, basketball tournament
To meet people with similar interests
Job training or information
Multimedia/video/internet geek stuff
NAACP
Information for getting a job on your way out of college
Hikes, caves
None . . Don't use them
Abroad training
Carpool/shuttle system!
Have a concert to raise $ for Lane
Volleyball!!
Scholarship help inter activity with more outside sponsors
Social mixers
Information on various degrees and their requirements
Volleyball, film guild
Job searching
Self-improvement/empowerment workshops
More child care and programs for good parenting
I'm not even sure what ""Student Life" etc. is
Student government awareness activities
Music, concerts, outdoor activities
Martial Arts club
Night security parking lots and area

| don't care what is offered as long as | don't have to pay for it, if | can't use it.
Clubs, events

I have no idea what the Student Life and Leadership Development Dept. is so | don't
know what it would offer

Job services to help students get jobs

Rock climbing or car club

Advertise them!

Don't know of any

Health in music therapy

Lactose free food in cafeteria

Women in transition

Career counseling

More evening courses

Power yoga for stress relief and test anxiety

BMX

Make gay & leshian clubs

Student & family fun night, games, music, prizes

D Image
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Question # :
Question description:

43
Are you aware of the programs and services available to Lane
students who pay the mandatory ASLCC student activity fee

(currently $42.75 per term).

Spring 2004 Spring 2006
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses = responses | responses | responses | responses — responses
Very aware 99 16.6% 19.4% 35 7.5% 9.0%
Somewhat aware 0 0.0% 0.0% 132 28.3% 34.1%
Not at all aware 411 69.1% 80.6% 220 47.2% 56.8%
blank 85 14.3% na 79 17.0% na
total 595 100% 100% 466 100% 100%

Example: 7.5% of all responses to this question were "Very aware" (N = 35).

Note: "Valid Responses™ exclude those not responding to the question.

Are you Aware of Programs and Services Available for ASLCC
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Question # :
Question description:

44

If you are aware of the programs and services available through the
mandatory student activity fee, how satisfied are you with those
programs and services?

Spring 2004 Spring 2006
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses =~ responses = responses | responses | responses - responses
Very satisfied 14 2.4% 13.2% 28 6.0% 17.7%
Somewhat satisfied 64 10.8% 60.4% 98 21.0% 62.0%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14 2.4% 13.2% 20 4.3% 12.7%
Very dissatisfied 14 2.4% 13.2% 12 2.6% 7.6%
blank 489 82.2% na 308 66.1% na
total 595 100% 100% 466 100% 100%

Example: 6% of all responses to this question were "Very satisfied" (N = 28).

Notes: "Valid Responses” exclude those not responding to the question. Only students who
responded "yes" to question xiv were included in this analysis.

How Satisfied are you with Programs and Services Available
Through the Mandatory Student Activity Fee?
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[Student Success at Lane
Question # : 45
Do the following things keep you from being
successful at Lane?:

Spring 2006
% of valid % of valid | Probably % of valid % of valid % of # of

response category Yes responses | Possibly | responses Not responses | Notat All  responses Blank | responses | responses
Lack of family support 27 6.6% 48 12% 77 19% 257 63% 57 12% 466
Don’t have strong enough Writing skills 22 5.4% 57 14% 82 20% 250 61% 55 12% 466
Don’t have strong enough Math skills 28 6.8% 92 22% 100 24% 190 46% 56 12% 466
Enrolling in classes that are beyond my ability

13 3.2% 32 8% 125 31% 237 58% 59 13% 466
Work too many hours 48 11.7% 98 24% 83 20% 182 44% 55 12% 466
Family obligations 45 10.9% 97 24% 94 23% 175 43% 55 12% 466
Test anxiety 53 13.0% 111 27% 111 27% 133 33% 58 12% 466
Health issues

22 5.4% 59 14% 86 21% 244 59% 55 12% 466
Confusing college procedures 11 2.7% 62 15% 126 31% 212 52% 55 12% 466
Childcare issues 20 4.9% 33 8% 23 6% 334 81% 56 12% 466
Discrimination 9 2.2% 12 3% 36 9% 353 86% 56 12% 466
Difficulty figuring out how the college works

5 1.2% 36 9% 89 22% 280 68% 56 12% 466
Finance issues 75 18.3% 130 32% 76 19% 128 31% 57 12% 466
Getting along with peers 5 1.2% 19 5% 62 15% 322 79% 58 12% 466
Transportation 20 4.9% 44 11% 70 17% 275 67% 57 12% 466
Trouble attending classes regularly

12 2.9% 43 11% 70 17% 284 69% 57 12% 466
Not able to get the classes | need 28 6.9% 70 17% 91 22% 217 53% 60 13% 466
Other 27 84.4% 5 16% 0 0% 0 0% 434 93% 466

Example: 6.6% of all responses to this question were "Lack of family support” (N=27)

Note: Responses to "Other" found under "Student Comments," pg. 49-50.
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Question # : 46
Question description:

Would the following things help you succeed at Lane to reach your academic goals?:

Spring 2006
% of valid % of valid | Probably = % of valid | Notat | % of valid % of # of
response category Yes responses | Possibly | responses Not responses All responses | Blank | responses | responses
Improved access to information on how to . . . . .
enroll in classes 70 17.3% 115 28.5% 113 28.0% 106 26.2% 62 13% 466
Improved access to Financial Aid information 118 29.2% 154 38.1% 63 15.6% 69 17.1% 62 13% 466
Information about scholarships and how to
apply 164 40.6% 139 34.4% 51 12.6% 50 12.4% 62 13% 466
Information about Satellite programs and/or
Community Learning Centers 66 16.4% 114 28.4% 113 28.1% 109 27.1% 64 14% 466
Information for new students on how to be
: 93 23.0% 112 27.7% 95 23.5% 104 25.7% 62 13% 466
successful in college
Involvement in Learning communities (two or
more linked classes in which the same 60 14.9% 141 34.9% 90 22.3% 113 28.0% 62 13% 466
students are enrolled)
Tutoring directly connected to a specific class | 131 32.3% 150 37.0% 67 16.5% 57 14.1% 61 13% 466
More access to academic advising
97 24.1% 157 39.1% 82 20.4% 66 16.4% 64 14% 466
Same advisor throughout my entire time 129 32.0% 134 33.3% 78 19.4% 62 15.4% 63 14% 466
Being involved in Student Services (eg.:
Student Government, Women’s Center, 42 10.4% 88 21.8% 123 30.5% 150 37.2% 63 14% 466
Multicultural Center, TRIO, Student Unions)
Have mid-term grade reports so | know how . . . . .
I’'m doing before the end of the term 174 43.2% 135 33.5% 45 11.2% 49 12.2% 63 14% 466
Career information and counseling 126 31.3% 156 38.7% 75 18.6% 46 11.4% 63 14% 466
Work Experiences at Lane 91 22.6% 124 30.8% 85 21.1% 103 25.6% 63 14% 466
Participating in Study Groups 81 20.0% 159 39.3% 82 20.2% 83 20.5% 61 13% 466
More night and weekend classes 85 21.1% 97 24.1% 100 24.8% 121 30.0% 63 14% 466
Having supportive peers 112 28.0% 117 29.3% 72 18.0% 99 24.8% 66 14% 466
Other 28 90.3% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 2 6.5% 435 93% 466

Example: 17.3% of respondents reported "Improve access to information on how to enroll in classes” (N =70).
Note: Responses to "Other" found under "Student Comments" pg. 51-52.
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